
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-123R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES, INC. FOR MEDICAL, 

PHARMACY, AND DENTAL INSURANCE ADMINISTRATION TO 

EXTEND THE CONTRACT FOR TWO YEARS THROUGH DECEMBER 

31, 2026, AT AN ESTIMATED COST OF $432,910.19; AUTHORIZING THE 

CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE DOCUMENTS 

NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE EXTENSION; AND PROVIDING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE.  

  

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

 PART 1. An extension to Contract No. 216-172 with United Healthcare Services, Inc., 

for medical, pharmacy, and dental insurance administration to extend the contract through 

December 31, 2026, at an estimated cost of $432,910.19 is hereby approved. 

 

 PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is hereby authorized to execute documents 

necessary to implement the contract extension on behalf of the City. 

 

 PART 3.  This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage.  

 

 ADOPTED on July 2, 2024.                                      

 

 

          

       Jane Hughson                                       

       Mayor 

Attest: 

          

      

 

Elizabeth Trevino 

City Clerk 


